
HOUSING YORK INC. 

1-877-464-9675 

TTY 1-866-512-6228 

york.ca/hyi 

17150 Yonge Street, Newmarket, ON L3Y 8V3 
Hours of Operation:  
Monday to Friday 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

 

 

Housing York Inc. Contact Information 
 

 

 

 

 

 

ZONE 1: 
Anne-Marie Cheung, Property Manager        
ext. 72701 or anne-marie.cheung@york.ca 

Christina Bonham, Property Manager  

  ext. 72702 or christina.bonham@york.ca 

Sheri Cooper, Tenant Services Coordinator ext. 
72727 or sheri.cooper@york.ca 

Carolyn Howden, Tenant Services Coordinator 
ext. 76098 or carolyn.howden@york.ca 

• Brayfield Manors 919 Bray Circle, Newmarket 

• Elmwood Gardens 325 Elm Rd., Stouffville 

• Fairy Lake Gardens 468/474 Eagle St., Newmarket 

• Founders Place 540 Timothy St., Newmarket 

• Oxford Village 84 Oakridge Court, Holland Landing 

 
 

Carolyn Howden Tenant Services Coordinator 
ext. 76098 or carolyn.howden@york.ca 

 

• Keswick Gardens 43 The Queensway N, Keswick 
 

 

Janis Duley, Property Manager              
ext. 72762 or janis.duley@york.ca 

Carolyn Howden Tenant Services Coordinator  
ext. 76098 or carolyn.howden@york.ca 

• Glenwood Mews 1-64 Patchell Cres., Keswick 
 

• The Landing (Blue Door) - Porter Place/Leeder 
Place/Passage House 18838 Yonge Street, East Gwillimbury 

• Sutton Youth Centre/The Bridge 20898 Dalton Rd., Sutton 

• Lakeside Residences 17 The Queensway S, Keswick 

Kerri Klywak, Property Manager  
ext. 72712 or kerri.klywak@york.ca 

Carolyn Howden Tenant Services Coordinator ext. 
76098 or carolyn.howden@york.ca 

 

• East Court 35 East St., Sutton 

• Northview Court 37/39 North St., Sutton 

• Pineview Terrace 190 Church St., Keswick 
 

 
 

ZONE 2: 
Christina Bonham, Property Manager  

ext. 72702 or christina.bonham@york.ca 

Stacy Ellis, Property Manager  

ext. 72717 or stacy.ellis@york.ca 

Miriam Kim, Tenant Services Coordinator          
ext. 72706 or miriam.kim@york.ca 

Paula Calleja, Tenant Services Coordinator       
ext. 72705 or paula.calleja@york.ca 

• Beverley Hills 
Condo 9201/9199/9191 Yonge St., Richmond Hill 

• Rose Town 125 Pugsley Ave., Richmond Hill 

• Trinity Square 37 Bates Way, Richmond Hill 

• Xpression Condo 9471 Yonge St., Richmond Hill 

• Dunlop Pines 76/78 Dunlop St., Richmond Hill 

• Evergreen Terrace 75 Dunlop St., Richmond Hill 

• Maplewood Place 71 Dunlop St., Richmond Hill 

• Springbrook Gardens 50 Silver Linden Dr., Richmond Hill 

• Thornhill Green 61 Inverlochy Blvd., Markham 

Jessica Lee, Tenant Services Coordinator         
ext. 72731 or jessicak.lee@york.ca 

Miriam Kim, Tenant Services Coordinator  
ext. 72706 or miriam.kim@york.ca 

• Unionville Commons 4310 Highway 7E, Unionville 

• MacKenzie Green 145 Essex Ave., Richmond Hill 

• Richmond Hill Hub 
(360 Kids) 10415 Yonge Street, Richmond Hill 
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ZONE 3: 
Janis Duley, Property Manager         
ext. 72762 or janis.duley@york.ca 

Kerri Klywak, Property Manager  

ext. 72712 or kerri.klywak@york.ca 

Heather Burton, Tenant Services Coordinator         
ext. 72714 or heather.burton@york.ca 

Cheyenne Samuel, Tenant Services Coordinator      
ext. 72708 or cheyenne.samuel@york.ca 

• Blue Willow Terrace 133 Fieldstone Dr., Vaughan 

• Kingview Court 90 Dew St., King City 

• Mapleglen Residence 2185 Major Mack., Vaughan 

• Nobleview Pines 48 Wilsen Rd, Nobleton 

• Orchard Heights Place  
55/57 Orchard Hts. Blvd., Aurora 

• Woodbridge Lane 275 Woodbridge Ave., Vaughan 

• Armitage Gardens 200 Eagle St., Newmarket 

• Belinda’s Place 16580 Yonge St., Newmarket 

• Hadley Grange 16105 Yonge St., Aurora 

• 349/351 Heritage East 349/351 Crowder Blvd., Newmarket 

• Mulock Village 507 Needler Cres., Newmarket 

• Tom Taylor Place 615 Fernbank Rd., Newmarket 
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